U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE)

APPLICATION FOR DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY PERMIT

33 CFR 325. The proponent agency is CECW-CO-R.

Form Approved -OMB No. 0710-0003 Expires: 02-28-2022

The public reporting burden for this collection of information, OMB Control Number 0710-0003, is estimated to average 11 hours per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding the burden estimate or burden reduction suggestions to the Department of Defense, Washington Headquarters Services, at whs.mc-alex.esd.mbx.dd-dod-information-collections@mail.mil. Respondents should be aware that notwithstanding any other provision of law, no person shall be subject to any penalty for failing to comply with a collection of information if it does not display a currently valid OMB control number. PLEASE DO NOT RETURN YOUR APPLICATION TO THE ABOVE EMAIL.

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Authorities: Rivers and Harbors Act, Section 10, 33 USC 403; Clean Water Act, Section 404, 33 USC 1344; Marine Protection, Research, and Sanctuaries Act, Section 103, 33 USC 1413; Regulatory Programs of the Corps of Engineers; Final Rule 33 CFR 320-332. Principal Purpose: Information provided on this form will be used in evaluating the application for a permit. Routine Uses: This information may be shared with the Department of Justice and other federal, state, and

local government agencies, and the public and may be made available as part of a public notice as required by Federal law. Submission of requested information								
is voluntary, however, if information is not provided the permit application cannot be evaluated nor can a permit be issued. One set of original drawings or good								
reproducible copies which show the location and character of the proposed activity must be attached to this application (see sample drawings and/or instructions)								
and be submitted to the District Engineer having jurisdiction over the location of the proposed activity. An application that is not completed in full will be returned.								
System of Record Notice (SORN). The information received is entered into our permit tracking database and a SORN has been completed (SORN #A1145b)								
and may be accessed at the following website: http://dpcld.defense.gov/Privacy/SORNsIndex/DOD-wide-SORN-Article-View/Article/570115/a1145b-ce.aspx								
(ITEMS 1 THRU 4 TO BE FILLED BY THE CORPS)								
1. APPLICATION NO.	2. FIELD OFFICE CODE		3. DATE RECEIVED	4. DATE APPLICATION COMPLETE				
(ITEMS BELOW TO BE FILLED BY APPLICANT)								
5. APPLICANT'S NAME		8. AUTHORIZ	ED AGENT'S NAME AN	ID TITLE (agent is not required)				
First - Jaime Middle -	Last - Pabón	First - Javier	Middle -	Last - Velez-Arocho				
Company - Aerostar Airport Holdings, LLC	Company - EcoStahlia Consultores Ambientales, LLC							
E-mail Address - jaime.pabon@aerostarairpo	E-mail Address - jvarocho@ecostahlia.com							
6. APPLICANT'S ADDRESS:		9. AGENT'S ADDRESS:						
Address- P.O. Box 38085	Address- Calle Francia F-7 Garden Court							
City - San Juan State - PR Z	Zip - 00937 Country - USA	City - Guaynabo State - PR Zip - 00966 Country - USA						
7. APPLICANT'S PHONE NOs. w/AREA CODE		10. AGENTS PHONE NOs. w/AREA CODE						
a. Residence b. Business 787-216-6295	c. Fax	a. Residence 787 600-525	b. Business 787 467-83					
	STATEMENT OF	AUTHORIZATI	ON					
11. I hereby authorize, JANER DELEZ to act in my behalf as my agent in the processing of this application and to furnish, upon request, supplemental information in support of this permit application.								
		/	2/7:/-					
	SIGNATURE OF APPLICA	ANT -	3/31/2021 DATE					
NA	ME, LOCATION, AND DESCRI	PTION OF PRO	JECT OR ACTIVITY					
12. PROJECT NAME OR TITLE (see instructions) SJU-RUNWAY 8-26 OBJECT FREE AREA IMPROVEMENT PROJECT								
13. NAME OF WATERBODY, IF KNOWN (if ap	14. PROJECT STREET ADDRESS (if applicable)							
Drainage channels of SJU Airport	Address Ave. Roman Baldorioty de Castro							
15. LOCATION OF PROJECT								
Latitude: ∘N 18° 26' 21.75" Longitu	itude: •N 18° 26' 21.75" Longitude: •W 66° 00' 03.00" City - Carolina State DRR N Ap- 00							
16. OTHER LOCATION DESCRIPTIONS, IF KNOWN (see instructions)								
State Tax Parcel ID 042-000-006-01 Municipality Carolina № 1 7 8 7 = a a								
Section - Cangrejo Arriba Township -	Carolina	Range	-	Y				

17. DIRECTIONS TO THE SITE Going east along PR-26 (Román Baldorioty de Castro Avenue) from San Juan to Carolina, take the exit to PR-17 east towards the Luis Muñoz Marín International Airport. The site is located in the Luis Muñoz Marín International Airport facilities (see Figures 1 and 2, Appendix A). Coordination to visit the site is required. Please call Mr. Javier Vélez Arocho at (787) 467-8887.							
18. Nature of Activity (Description of project, include all fea The project consists in maintenance of standard object International Airport (SJU). These activities would resediments and obstructions along existing drainage of Please see Appendix B for details.	ect free area (OFA) along the north side of require clearing/grubbing existing vegetation	on, filling wetlands, dredging and clearing					
19. Project Purpose (Describe the reason or purpose of the	e project, see instructions)						
The purpose of the project is to comply with Federal Free Area (ROFA) of Runway 8-26 at the Luis Muñ wingtip protection in the event of an aircraft excursion the runway centerline that must be clear of abovegronecessary. The main focus of the ROFA, along with passengers and to abide to FAA regulations.	Aviation Administration (FAA) safety red oz Marín International Airport. Runway O on from the runway (2685 3.11.1 Standard ound objects protruding above the runway of	bject Free Area (ROFA) provides a measure of s. 2686 1). It is an imaginary area centered on centerline, except for allowable objects					
USE BLOCKS 20-23 IF	F DREDGED AND/OR FILL MATERIAL IS TO E	BE DISCHARGED					
20. Reason(s) for Discharge							
The reasons for discharge is to provide access to area areas that require clearing, grubbing, or fill to secure		limited or non-existent at this time, as well as					
21. Type(s) of Material Being Discharged and the Amount	of Each Type in Cubic Yards:						
Туре Туре	•	Туре					
	int in Cubic Yards	Amount in Cubic Yards					
A-2-4 thru A-2-6: 16,643 cubic yards.							
22. Surface Area in Acres of Wetlands or Other Waters Fille	ed (see instructions)						
Acres 13.19 acres							
or							
Linear Feet							
23. Description of Avoidance, Minimization, and Compensa Please see Appendix C.	tion (see instructions)						

ENG FORM 4345, FEB 2019 Page 2 of 3

24. Is Any Portion of the Work Already Complete? Yes No IF YES, DESCRIBE THE COMPLETED WORK								
25. Addresses of Adjoinir	ng Property Owners, Lessee	s, Etc., Whose Property Ac	ljoins the Waterbody (if mo	re than can be entered here, please att	ach a supplemental list).			
					•			
a. Address- Departamen	nto de Permisos Urbaníst	icos Municipio de Caro	lina Apartado #8					
City - Carolina	State - Puerto Rico		Zip - 00986					
,		otato 1	ucito ideo	Zip - 00986				
b. Address- 2. Boca de (Cangrejos Yacht Club PC	Box 6478						
City - San Juan	City - San Juan		uerto Rico	Zip - 00914				
c. Address-								
O:h .		2						
City -		State -		Zip -				
d. Address-								
a. Addiess-								
City -		State -		Zip -				
				p				
e. Address-								
City -		State -		Zip -				
26. List of Other Certificat	es or Approvals/Denials rec	eived from other Federal. S	state, or Local Agencies fo	or Work Described in This App	lication			
AGENCY	TYPE APPROVAL*	IDENTIFICATION	DATE APPLIED	DATE APPROVED				
	274 710 7712	NUMBER	DATE AFFEILD	DATE AFFROVED	DATE DENIED			
See Appendix D								
* \\/\lau\/ include but is not	rootricted to realize building			-				
	restricted to zoning, building		and in this application. La	ertify that this information in t				
complete and accurate. If	further certify that I possess	the authority to undertake t	he work described herein	or am acting as the duly auth	nis application is lorized agent of the			
applicant.			0		11			
			~ /		4/1/21			
	OF APPLICANT	DATE		IRE OF AGENT	DATE			
The Application must be signed by the person who desires to undertake the proposed activity (applicant) or it may be signed by a duly authorized agent if the statement in block 11 has been filled out and signed.								
additionage agent in the s	ACCOMENT IN DIOCK 11 Has	been illed out and sign	eu.					

knowingly and willfully falsifies, conceals, or covers up any trick, scheme, or disguises a material fact or makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations or makes or uses any false writing or document knowing same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or entry, shall be fined not more than \$10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years or both.

18 U.S.C. Section 1001 provides that: Whoever, in any manner within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United States